FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECOF	04-2001 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travellion 17	36652 and original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Quaker Valley Foods, Inc.				
Quaker Valley Meats, Inc.					
Individual(s)   Association	Street Address: 3101 South Third Street   City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19148				
General Partnership Limited Partnership					
☑k Corporation-State ☐ Other					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes XX No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐				
3. Nature of conveyance.	Limited Partnership				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	© Corporation-State Pennsylvania  ☐ Other				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation				
	is attached:				
Execution Date: December 9, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ℧ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
The trademants personnel (6)					
	549,612; 684,869; 943,350; 943,351; 943,353; 1,317,160; 1,342,928; 2,379,366				
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Stanley H. Cohen, Esq.					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215.00				
Internal Address: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein,					
Cohen & Pokotilow, Ltd.	a Linciosed				
Street Address: 1635 Market Street					
12th Floor, Seven Penn Center	8. Deposit account number:				
	03-0075				
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103- 2212	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT US	EE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.	A series and correct and any attached copy to a tide copy of				
Stanley H. Cohen	Ne H Chan May 24, 2001				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

	9989.	96	•			
Microillim Number		• •	Flied	en ing re	artment of Santh	© CEC 0 9 1999
			1 1.00 11	T.	nu L	in the
Entity Number 6, 4	<u>&amp; 821 - </u>			J-0		inguesa
				Sec	rutary of the Co	ommonweulth
ARTICLES OF A	ements of 15	D8C8:15-1916 Pa.C.S. § 1915	(Rev 91) (relating to			
The name of the corporation is:		•		ıc.		
,						
The (a) address of this corporation office provider and the county of vectoriorm to the records of the Department (a) 3101 South Third St	enue is (the ( irtment):	Department is h Philade:	ereby autho	PA	(b) name of its or rect the following 19148	commercial registered as information to Philadelphia
Number and Street		City		State	Zip	County
(b) c/o:	les Provider			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		County
3. The statute by or under which it we of Pennsylvania appr	OWAN MAY	E 1000				
4. The date of its incorporation is:  5. (Check, and if appropriate comple  The amendment shall be effect	ote, one of th	ry 3, 197,	-		•	
4. The date of its incorporation is;  5. (Check, and if appropriate complete)	ote, one of the	ry 3, 197, ne following): ng these Article anuary 1,	s of Amend	linent in the	Department of	State.
4. The date of its incorporation is:  5. (Check, and if appropriate comple  The amendment shall be effect	ote, one of the	ry 3, 197, ne following): ng these Article	s of Amend	linent in the	Department of	
4. The date of its incorporation is:  5. (Check, and if appropriate comple  The amendment shall be effect  X. The amendment shall be effect.	pte, one of the ctive upon fill ctive on:	ry 3, 1977 ne following): ng these Article anuary 1, Dat	s of Amend 2000 e	linent in the	Department of 2:01 A.M.	State. Hour
4. The date of its incorporation is:  5. (Check, and if appropriate comple  The amendment shall be effect  X. The amendment shall be effect  6. (Check one of the following):  The amendment was adopted.	ste, one of the ctive upon fill ctive on:	ry 3, 1977  ne following):  ng these Article  anuary 1,  Dat  cholders (or me	s of Amend 2000 e mbers) pur	inent in the	Department of 2:01 A.M. Ps.C.S. § 1914	State. Hour
<ol> <li>The date of its incorporation is:</li></ol>	bte, one of the ctive upon fill by the share by the board	ry 3, 197, ne following): ng these Article anuary 1, Dat cholders (or me	s of Amend 2000 e mbers) pur	inent in the	Department of 2:01 A.M. Ps.C.S. § 1914	State. Hour
<ol> <li>The date of its incorporation is:</li></ol>	by the board to the core of the	ry 3, 1977  ne following):  ng these Article anuary 1,  Dat  cholders (or me d of directors pr ne following):	s of Amend 2000 e mbers) pur	suant to 15	Department of 2:01 A.M. Ps.C.S. § 1914	State. Hour
4. The date of its incorporation is:  5. (Check, and if appropriate comple  The amendment shall be effect  X. The amendment shall be effect  6. (Check one of the following):  The amendment was adopted  X. The amendment was adopted	by the board the corporation	ry 3, 1977  ne following):  ng these Article anuary 1,  Dat  cholders (or me d of directors pr ne following):  on, set forth in f	s of Amend 2000 e mbers) pur ursuant to 1	suant to 15 5 Pa.C.S. §	Pa.C.S. \$ 1914(	State. Hour
4. The date of its incorporation is:  5. (Check, and if appropriate comple  The amendment shall be effect  X. The amendment shall be effect  6. (Check one of the following):  The amendment was adopted  X. The amendment was adopted  7. (Check, and if appropriate comple  X. The amendment adopted by the second complex is a second complex.)	by the share by the corporation or poration	ry 3, 197, ne following): ng these Article anuary 1, Dat cholders (or me d of directors p ne following): on, set forth in f on is Quak	s of Amend 2000 s mbers) pur ursuant to 1 uil, is as foll er Vall	suant to 15 5 Pa.C.S. §	Pa.C.S. § 1914(s) 1914(c).	State.  Hour  (a) and (b).
4. The date of its incorporation is:  5. (Check, and if appropriate comple  The amendment shall be effect  X. The amendment shall be effect  6. (Check one of the following):  The amendment was adopted  X. The amendment was adopted  7. (Check, and if appropriate comple  X. The amendment adopted by the Thomas of the complex of the comp	by the share by the corporation or poration	ry 3, 197, ne following): ng these Article anuary 1, Dat cholders (or me d of directors p ne following): on, set forth in f on is Quak	s of Amend 2000 s mbers) pur ursuant to 1 uil, is as foll er Vall	suant to 15 5 Pa.C.S. §	Pa.C.S. § 1914(s) 1914(c).	State.  Hour  (a) and (b).

S. (Check if the amendment restates the A	•	
The restated Articles of Incorporate IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the und sutherized officer thereof this	fersioned corporation has caus	sed these Articles of Amendment to be alread by a duk.
	By: Q	(Name/of Corporation)  (Corporation)  (Glorgeure)
	TITLE: Procident	
BC9:15-1815 (Nev 90)-3		
.X }		

70 min

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

APRIL 25, 2001

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

QUAKER VALLEY FOODS, INC.

I, Kim Pizzingrilli, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Amendment

which appear of record in this department



the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and caused

Secretary of the Commonwealth

JSOW

RECORDED: 05/29/2001

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002307 FRAME: 0379